The Park San Superior **与格牌图集系统**

4374 462

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION					
NAME:	IMAHASHI	Masayosh	11		
HOME ADDRESS:3	27 Unwin Rd.,	New Ves	tminster	B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER	12556	SEX:	Male	AGE:	20
OCCUPATION:	Famm Ha	ınd			
(If any business or businesses partnership with anyone; if partn	carried on, state where tership, give partner's	e, under what n	ame and whet	her carried on	by yourself or
EMPLOYER:					
MARRIED?	no	ans each			ar Art Sagar
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSB		在1987年的1985年 - 1987年 -			
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR H	USBAND:	All agences (All A			TOTAL S
NAMES OF ANY LIVING O	CHILDREN:	non			
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:		no	ne		
AGE OF CHILDREN:	Branch Carlot	none			
STATEMENT OF ALL RE			nust be men		
STATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION:		nust be men		
STATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION:	ENTS:	nust be men		
2. BUILDINGS AND OT 3. INSURANCE (Give pa	Triculars; state wh	ENTS:	none none none		
2. BUILDINGS AND OT	HER IMPROVEM	ENTS:	nust be men none none		
3. INSURANCE (Give page 4. TAXES (Amount and west) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Inc.)	THER IMPROVEM rticulars; state where payable)	ENTS:sere policies as	none none none none none	one f title deed)	

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: DODE
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: DODE
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lives withUncle T. Imahashi.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: none
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Kent Free
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: DODE
3.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Done
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	none
-	
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	none none
_	
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY Done

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date Mon 10/15

our File No. 6914	
Full Name IMAHASHI	Masayeshi e in Block Letters)
Registration No. 12556	Male - Female Age Quil2/1922
	(check)
Former Address R.R##	hen Strete, B.P.
Date Evacuated 23/1/2	Neturelized - Canadian-Born - National
	(check)
Present Address	Ethidge alta.
Warried - Single	
(check)	Name of Wife —
Name of Mother IMANASHI. Took	Name of Husband Name of Father Kischurg Mya.
Names of Children under 15	Me me
1667	
Requested by (1)!	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	

Aug 21:42 Mr. Masayoshi Imshauhi, Reg. #12556, c/o D. C. Rodeback, Raymond, Alta. Door Sir: Reference to your claim for \$500 against the Surrey Berry Growers Co-op ration ass'n. This office has taken the matter up with the surrey serry Growers to-operation association and have been informed by Mr. Zennosuke Monuye. Ros. 2032A3, Ex-president of the Association that this claim of \$500 was reduced to \$300 on July 17, 1942. Mr. Income produced a receipt from the Bank of Montreal to support his statement. This receipt shows that \$200 was sent by the bank to T. Imshashi at Box 24, Baymond, Alta. We are informed that T. Imshashi is your uncle, and his address is the correct address for mailing any funds forwarded to you. Rindly lot us know at your very earliest convenience if the above statement by Incupe is correct. Incure also claims that the question of the balance of \$300 still unpaid was to be left in abeyonce until after the ver-Yours truly A. McAlister, Manager, Claims Dept.

Address reply to -

Room #304, Custom House, VANCOUVER, B. C., July 28, 1942.

Mr. Akira Hirose, e/o Mr. Geo. Schroeder, St. Jean Saptiste, Manitoba.

Dear Sire

RE: Surrey Berry Growers
Co-operative Association
R.R. No. 4, NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C.

I am presently endeavouring to obtain access to the records of the above association, or in the alternative, some satisfactory information relative to the operations carried on, with a view to recommending cancellation of Sales Tax License No. 4 which was issued on April 1st last in respect of the taxable operation of fruit processing.

The cancellation of this license is now required in view of the fact that the affairs of the association have been wound up.

In response to a communication from the Collector of Customs, New Westminster, B. C., you wrote him on the 18th instant explaining your connection with the association to the time you were evacuated on June 3rd last.

I shall be glad if you can give me the following information:-

- (1) Did the association process any fruit in S.O.2 during the months of April, May, and June last?
- (2) If so, were sales made, and to whom?

Sales of fruit so processed are taxable at the rate of 8% on the selling price, unless they are exported by the association or sold in Ganada to licensed manufacturers for use in further manufacture, in which cases they would be exempt from the tax at time of sale providing the association could produce the necessary evidence, that is, Form B. 13 for export sales, or a certificate from another licensed manufacturer claiming exemption from tax on the ground that they were being purchased for further manufacture.

No returns were filed for April and May last, now overdue, but it is appreciated that as you were not advised on this matter when taking over the liquidation of the association's affairs late in May you would not be aware of this requirement.

I shall be glad therefore if you will supply me with any information you have relative to the matters mentioned to assist me in bringing them to a conclusion.

Yours truly,

"S. Booth" Excise Tax Auditor.

SB/NJC

ENEMY SECTION Rec'd AUG /8 1946 Hounary Albech degate 5 1946 Aft of shorting of State-ffine of the Constituing Job Sope Harly Building ATION SECTION Hasting and Francisco 6914 Vahrane achielo-Whenter !! Thuderson elus stris: I son writing your in connector, with my claim for Foot lagrinet the Juney Bley Travel Co- speration lein. I have brewell the preprient of 2000 to date, and the believe of 300 was to be paid ofter the These farward this belance to me et Rosemery Alberto. Your truly Mesanthi Ingalad Reglitation ho 12556 In reply to your letter of the 11th April, we wish to advise that the above Japanese has no funds at this office at the present time.

He has a claim against the Surrey Berry Growers! Cooperative Association of \$300.00, but as this Co-operative has not
been active since 1942, revenues received from remtals, are being held
for property maintenance. Upon liquidation of this Association,
IMARASHI's claim will be given consideration.

Yours truly,

W.E. Anderson, Office of the Custodien.